| ROCHESTER    |  | Rochester Hills  | 1000 Rochester Hills<br>Rochester Hills, MI 48<br>(248) 656-4600<br>Home Page:      | 309 |
|--------------|--|--|---|-----|
| MICHIGA      | N  | Master   | www.rochesterhills.o  | rg  |
|              |  | File Number: 2023-0228   |   |     |
| File ID:     | 2023-0228  | Type: Ordinance  | Status: To Council  |     |
| Version:     | 2  | <b>Reference:</b> 2023-0228  | Controlling Body: City Council<br>Regular Meeting                                   |     |
|              |  |  | File Created Date: 05/04/2023   |     |
| File Name:   | 2023-2024 Water a  | nd Sewer Rate Adjustments  | Final Action:   |     |
| Title label: | amend Sections 5<br>Chapter 54, Fees,<br>Oakland County, I | otance for Second Reading and Ado<br>64-741, 54-743, 54-744, and 54-745<br>, of the Code of Ordinances of the C<br>Michigan, to modify water and sanita<br>Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty | of Article XII, Utilities, of<br>ty of Rochester Hills,<br>ry sewer rates and fees, |     |

## Notes:

| Sponsors:   | Enactment Date:   |
|---|-------------------|
| Attachments: 060523 Agenda Summary.pdf, 052223 Agenda<br>Summary.pdf, WSAC Resolution 050323.pdf,<br>Ordinance.pdf, 052223 Resolution.pdf | Enactment Number: |
| Contact:  | Hearing Date:     |
| Drafter:  | Effective Date:   |
| Related Files:  |                   |

## **History of Legislative File**

| Ver-<br>sion: | Acting Body:  | Date:         | Actio        | : Sent To:    | Due Date: | Return<br>Date: | Result: |  |
|---------------|---|---------------|--------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------|---------|--|
| 1             | City Council Regul<br>Meeting   | ar 05/22/2023 | Acce<br>Read | ted for First |           |                 | Pass    |  |
|               | Mooding   |               | Reso         | 0,            |           |                 |         |  |
|               | Action Text: A motion was made by Morlan, seconded by Blair, that this matter be Accepted for First Reading by Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:<br>Aye 6 Blair, Deel, Hetrick, Morlan, Mungioli and Walker |               |              |               |           |                 |         |  |
|               |   | Absen         | t 1          | Bowyer        |           |                 |         |  |

## Text of Legislative File 2023-0228

## Title

Request for Acceptance for Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to amend Sections 54-741, 54-743, 54-744, and 54-745 of Article XII, Utilities, of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify water and sanitary sewer rates and fees, repeal conflicting Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations

Body

**Resolved**, that an Ordinance to amend Sections 54-741, 54-743, 54-744, and 54-745 of Article XII, Utilities, of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify water and sanitary sewer rates and fees, repeal conflicting Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations is hereby Accepted for Second Reading and Adoption and shall become effective Monday, June 12, 2023 following its publication in the Oakland Press on June 11, 2023.